one thousand dollars ($1,000.00) 

C. Jurisdictional determinations: one hundred dollars ($100.00) 

1.4.6 Applications for Council Assent 

A. All fees are summative. In addition, all fees are filing fees and are non-
refundable. 

1. New Residential Boating Facility (pier/dock): one thousand five hundred 
dollars ($1,500.00) 

2. Modification of under fifty percent (50%) of size (area) of a current 
assented residential boating facility: two hundred fifty dollars ($250.00) 

3. Residential development projects (condominiums, subdivisions, paper 
subdivisions, etc.): three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500.00) for the 
first six (6) units/lots and four hundred dollars ($400.00) for each additional 
unit/lot, plus one half of one percent (0.5%) of estimated project cost (see 
below) of the infrastructure (roads, drainage, etc.) of the project. For the 
purposes of this determination a paper subdivision is a subdivision of a